



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 130/2025**
BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar. Yadav, Adv.
(through vc) (9810677161)
suresh1962advocate@gmail.com

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1

CORAM:

MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

16.07.2025

%

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent Nos.2 & 3 for want of PF.
2. On taking steps within three weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 & 3, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on **02.12.2025**.
3. In the meantime, reply be filed by respondent No.1 within four weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

JULY 16, 2025

vk