



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 130/2025**

BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S K Yadav, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S.Akhtar and Mr. S.K.Pathak,
Adv. for R-1&2

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. Respondent no. 3 has been served. However, no one appears on its behalf.
2. Reply be filed by the respondents within four weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Renotify on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 2, 2025