



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 130/2025

BALWANT SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Suresh Kumar Yadav,
Adv. Mob: 9810677161
suresh1962advocate@gmail.com
(Through VC).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Ms. Joohi Kumari, Adv.
for R-1/UOI.

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. None has appeared for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 despite service.
2. Let reply be filed by the respondents within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 09.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm